

THE SUKHJIT STARCH AND CHEMICALS

EVOLVING WITH NATURE

Ref: SSC/VPF/SE/2024-25/ 1308

Dt: 11/04/2024

BY E-FILING

To,	To,
The General Manager-Listing Department	The General Manager-Listing Department
BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Ref: Security Code: 524542	Ref: Symbol: SUKHJITS

Reg: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of The Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirement(s) Regulation, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For THE SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LTD

(AMAN SETIA) VICE PRESIDENT (FINANCE) & COMPANY SECRETARY



Encl: as above

SARAI ROAD, PHAGWARA DISTTT. KAPURTHALA PUNJAB 144 401, INDIA T +91 1824 468800, 260314 F +91 1824 261669, 262077 E SUKHJIT@SUKHJITGROUP.COM CIN : L15321PB1944PLC001925 ISO 9001:200 Certified & FSSC:22000 Company

WWW.SUKHJITGROUP.COM



Date: April 10, 2024

BSE LIMITED	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA
DEPT. OF INVESTOR SERVICES	LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS,	"EXCHANGE PLAZA",
DALAL STREET,	BANDRA, KURLA COMPLEX,
MUMBAI -400001	BANDRA (EAST)
TEL: 22723677	MUMBAI -400 051

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 Ref: THE SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has with reference to above subject, we confirm that **M/s. THE SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED** having **CIN: L15321PB1944PLC001925** has authorized **Skyline Financial Services Private Limited**, Share Transfer Agent, registered with SEBI vide registration number INR000003241 for all activities in relation to Share Transfer facility during the period **1st April, 2023** to **31st March, 2024** under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

The certificate has been issued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Skyline PAWAN	Financial Services Pvt. Limited	For
SINGH	anvects // a GALVID' 1000FFF (CELVARD/BE DECLAVE 110006, LANDFFF (CELVARD/BE DECLAVE 11006, LANDFFF (CELVARD/BE DECLAVE) DECLAVE 1000 DECLAVE 10000 DECLAVE 10000	А
BISHT	Contract_assessments/orders22296er74. email.COPXWMMEREINGedUALLCOR, en#WMMS SMRH BEHT Date: ZXXX4147 TracksH cdf 37	D
Pawan Sind	nh Risht	

Pawan Singh Bisht Compliance officer Of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent

or The Sukhjit S Limited	Starch & Chemicals
Aman	Digitally signed by Aman Deep Setia
Deep Setia	Date: 2024.04.11 09:50:45 +05'30'

Signature of Company Secretary / Compliance Officer